Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme SPARK INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP (SKI)

ACN/ARSN 114 940 304

1. Details of substantial holder
Name Suncorp-Metway Limited and its subsidiaries
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 010831 722

There was a change in the interests

of the substantial holder on 28/04/09
The previous notice was given to the company on 20/04/09
The previous notice was dated 16/04/09

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the
substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a
substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities Previous notice Present notice
Ordinary shares Person’s votes Voting power Person’s votes Voting power
51,698,980 5.1256% 62,530,619 6.1994%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate
in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial
holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Nature . . . Class & number Person’s
Date of Person whose relevant Consideration given "
change interest changed of in relation to change of securities votes
change affected affected
Suncorp Metway
Investment
. Management Ltd
Since
previous Tyndall Investment Refer Annexure 2
notice Management Ltd
New Zealand Guardian
Trust Company Ltd

4. Present relevant interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

persons Nature of Class &
Holder of Registered holder | entitled to be )
- s . relevant number of Person’s votes
relevant interest of securities registered as - o
interest securities
holder
Refer Annexures 1 & 2
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5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their
association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association
Not Applicable

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name | Address
Refer to Annexure 1

|

Signature
Print name C. Chuter Capacity Company Secretary
Sign here Date 30/04/09

o (&
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Annexure 1

Relevant interest
holder

Registered holder of
securities

Registration details

Person’s
Votes

Suncorp Metway
Investment
Management Ltd

SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
SERVICES PTY LTD (AET)

SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
SERVICES PTY LTD
GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY
NSW 2001

257,519

Suncorp Metway
Investment
Management Ltd

SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
SERVICES PTY LTD (IPT)

SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
SERVICES PTY LTD
GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY
NSW 2001

76,822

Suncorp Metway
Investment
Management Ltd

SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
SERVICES PTY LTD

SUNCORP CUSTODIAN
SERVICES PTY LTD
GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY
NSW 2001

4,039

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER
LTD

NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
AJC 13200-14 NDTYAE
5™ FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

984,513

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD
ACF BTR

NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
AJC 9580-16 BTTYUT
5™ FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

131,200

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN
SHARE WHOLESALE
PORTFOLIO

TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT
LIMITED
A/C TYNDALL
AUSTRALIAN SHARE
WHOLESALE
PORTFOLIO
GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001

25,842,925

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

WORKERS COMPENSATION
NOMINAL INSURER

WORKERS
COMPENSATION
NOMINAL INSURER
C/O BNP PARIBAS
PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225

3,163,116

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

OPTIMIX LTD

OPTIMIX LTD
C/O BNP PARIBAS
PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225

7,871,310

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

PUBLIC TRUSTEE
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL
TERRITORY

TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT
LIMITED
A/C PUBLIC TRUSTEE

430,820
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AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL
TERRITORY
PORTFOLIO

GPO BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

CATHOLIC SUPER FUND

CATHOLIC SUPER FUND
C/O BNP PARIBAS
PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225

4,027,636

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD
IOOF INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT LTD

NATIONAL AUSTRALIA
CUSTODIAN SERVICES
A/C IO0OF INVESTMENT
MANAGEMENT LTD
A/C 16080-18 IMTYAE
5TH FLOOR SOUTH 271
COLLINS STREET
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

3,862,646

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

OPTIMIX INCOME
STRATEGY

OPTIMIX INCOME
STRATEGY
C/O BNP PARIBAS
PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225

2,602,993

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN
SHARE INCOME FUND

TASMAN ASSET
MANAGEMENT
LIMITED
A/C TYNDALL
AUSTRALIAN SHARE
INCOME FUND GPO
BOX 5078
SYDNEY NSW 2001

325,032

Tyndall Investment
Management Ltd

AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS

AMP CAPITAL
INVESTORS LTD
C/O BNP PARIBAS
PO BOX R209 ROYAL
EXCHANGE NSW 1225

12,850,048

MDE Kriewaldt

Klemzig Pty Ltd

LEVEL 16,
SUNCORP CENTRE
36 WICKHAM TCE

BRISBANE QLD 4000

100,000

TOTAL UNITS

62,530,619
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PORTFOLIO

TRADE
DATE

AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS

AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC
AMPC

17/04/2009
20/04/2009
21/04/2009
21/04/2009
23/04/2009
28/04/2009

Annexure 2

TRADE TYPE

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

NET
AMOUNT

5204259.49
1048424.06
1169034.09
190788.94
317787.25
791288.97

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO

TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP
TASWP

17/04/2009
20/04/2009
21/04/2009
21/04/2009
23/04/2009
28/04/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

CATHOLIC SUPER RETIREMENT FUND

CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF
CSRF

OPTIMIX
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI
OPTI

17/04/2009
20/04/2009
21/04/2009
21/04/2009
23/04/2009
28/04/2009

17/04/2009
20/04/2009
21/04/2009
21/04/2009
23/04/2009
28/04/2009

I0OOF INVESTMENTS

IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF
IOOF

17/04/2009
20/04/2009
21/04/2009
21/04/2009
23/04/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

726327.89
115046.2
189238.57
30884.25
109654.27
149982.5

112313.51
13311.34
28870.81

4712.12
16280.61
20486.77

281557.23
45994.59
67706.03
11049.32
23130.12
13733.38

70043.5
10323.43
14385.24

2348.21
10463.74

UNIT
PRICE

UNITS

1.0468 4958882

1.0182
1.0008
0.98

1
1.0067

1.0468
1.0182
1.0008

0.98

1.0067

1.0468
1.018199
1.0008
0.98

1

1.0067

1.0468
1.0182
1.0008
0.98

1
1.0067

1.0468
1.018199
1.0008
0.98

1

1027052
1165114
194185
316975
785620

692082
112701
188604

31434
109374
148908

107018
13040
28774

4796
16239
20340

268282
45057
67479
11246
23071
13635

66741
10113
14337

2390
10437
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IOOF

28/04/2009

Purchases

NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD

ABL
ABL
ABL
ABL
ABL

17/04/2009
21/04/2009
21/04/2009
23/04/2009
28/04/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY

TOPTI
TOPTI

17/04/2009
23/04/2009

Purchases
Purchases

42214.44

28784.15
9008.2
1470.82
4528.57
1547.08

115443.07
1898.86

PUBLIC TRUSTEE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

PTACT
PTACT
PTACT
PTACT

TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND

TASIF
TASIF
TASIF
TASIF
TASIF

17/04/2009
21/04/2009
21/04/2009
23/04/2009

17/04/2009
21/04/2009
21/04/2009
23/04/2009
28/04/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

12733.36
1219.08
198.46
2830.24

10794.97
2566.61
419.54
1720.4
1703.2

WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER

WCNI
WCNI
WCNI
WCNI
WCNI
WCNI

17/04/2009
20/04/2009
21/04/2009
21/04/2009
23/04/2009
28/04/2009

Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases
Purchases

89561.77
10704.2
23018.18
3756.14
12987.2
11439.96

1.0067

1.0468
1.0008
0.98

1
1.006699

1.0468

1.0468
1.000798
0.98

1

1.0468
1.000801
0.98

1

1.0067

1.0468
1.0182
1.0008

0.98

1.0067

41912

27427
8978
1497
4517
1536

110000
1894

12133
1215
202
2823

10286
2558
427
1716
1691

85339
10486
22941

3823
12954
11358
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