Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	SPARK INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP (SKI)
ACN/ARSN	114 940 304

1. Details of substantial holder

Name	Suncorp-Metway Limited and its subsidiaries		
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	010 831 722		
There was a change in the interests			

of the substantial holder on	28/04/09
The previous notice was given to the company on	20/04/09
The previous notice was dated	16/04/09

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities	Previous notice		Present notice	
Ordinary shares	Person's votes Voting power		Person's votes	Voting power
	51,698,980	5.1256%	62,530,619	6.1994%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class & number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Cines	Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	Refer Annexure 2			
Since previous notice	Tyndall Investment Management Ltd				
	New Zealand Guardian Trust Company Ltd				

4. Present relevant interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Persons entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class & number of securities	Person's votes
Refer	Annexures 1 & 2				

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not Applicable	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
Refer to A	nnexure 1	

Signature

Print name	Print name C. Chuter		Company Secretary
Sign here		Date	30/04/09

(-

Annexure 1

Relevant interest holder	Registered holder of securities	Registration details	Person's Votes	
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD (AET)	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	257,519	
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD (IPT)	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	76,822	
Suncorp Metway Investment Management Ltd	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD	SUNCORP CUSTODIAN SERVICES PTY LTD GPO BOX 5078, SYDNEY NSW 2001	4,039	
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C 13200-14 NDTYAE 5 TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	984,513	
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD ACF BTR	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C 9580-16 BTTYUT 5 TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	131,200	
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE WHOLESALE PORTFOLIO GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	25,842,925	
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER		WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	3,163,116	
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd OPTIMIX LTD		OPTIMIX LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	7,871,310	
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	PUBLIC TRUSTEE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C PUBLIC TRUSTEE	430,820	

		AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY PORTFOLIO GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001 CATHOLIC SUPER FUND	
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	CATHOLIC SUPER FUND	C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	4,027,636
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	NATIONAL NOMINEES LTD IOOF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD	NATIONAL AUSTRALIA CUSTODIAN SERVICES A/C IOOF INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD A/C 16080-18 IMTYAE 5TH FLOOR SOUTH 271 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000	3,862,646
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY	OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	2,602,993
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND	TASMAN ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED A/C TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND GPO BOX 5078 SYDNEY NSW 2001	325,032
Tyndall Investment Management Ltd	AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS	AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS LTD C/O BNP PARIBAS PO BOX R209 ROYAL EXCHANGE NSW 1225	12,850,048
MDE Kriewaldt	Klemzig Pty Ltd	LEVEL 16, SUNCORP CENTRE 36 WICKHAM TCE BRISBANE QLD 4000	100,000

TOTAL UNITS 62,530,619

Annexure 2

PORTFOLIO	TRADE DATE	TRADE TYPE	NET AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	UNITS			
ΑΜΡ CAPITA	AMP CAPITAL INVESTORS							
AMPC	17/04/2009	Purchases	5204259.49	1.0468	4958882			
AMPC	20/04/2009	Purchases	1048424.06	1.0182	1027052			
AMPC	21/04/2009	Purchases	1169034.09	1.0008	1165114			
AMPC	21/04/2009	Purchases	190788.94	0.98	194185			
AMPC	23/04/2009	Purchases	317787.25	1	316975			
AMPC	28/04/2009	Purchases	791288.97	1.0067	785620			
TYNDALL AU	STRALIAN SHA	ARE WHOLESALE	PORTFOLIO					
TASWP	17/04/2009	Purchases	726327.89	1.0468	692082			
TASWP	20/04/2009	Purchases	115046.2	1.0182	112701			
TASWP	21/04/2009	Purchases	189238.57	1.0008	188604			
TASWP	21/04/2009	Purchases	30884.25	0.98	31434			
TASWP	23/04/2009	Purchases	109654.27	1	109374			
TASWP	28/04/2009	Purchases	149982.5	1.0067	148908			
CATHOLIC SU	JPER RETIREM	ENT FUND						
CSRF	17/04/2009	Purchases	112313.51	1.0468	107018			
CSRF	20/04/2009	Purchases	13311.34	1.018199	13040			
CSRF	21/04/2009	Purchases	28870.81	1.0008	28774			
CSRF	21/04/2009	Purchases	4712.12	0.98	4796			
CSRF	23/04/2009	Purchases	16280.61	1	16239			
CSRF	28/04/2009	Purchases	20486.77	1.0067	20340			
ΟΡΤΙΜΙΧ								
OPTI	17/04/2009	Purchases	281557.23	1.0468	268282			
OPTI	20/04/2009	Purchases	45994.59	1.0182	45057			
ΟΡΤΙ	21/04/2009	Purchases	67706.03	1.0008	67479			
ΟΡΤΙ	21/04/2009	Purchases	11049.32	0.98	11246			
ΟΡΤΙ	23/04/2009	Purchases	23130.12	1	23071			
ΟΡΤΙ	28/04/2009	Purchases	13733.38	1.0067	13635			
IOOF INVEST	MENTS							
IOOF	17/04/2009	Purchases	70043.5	1.0468	66741			
IOOF	20/04/2009	Purchases	10323.43	1.018199	10113			
IOOF	21/04/2009	Purchases	14385.24	1.0008	14337			
IOOF	21/04/2009	Purchases	2348.21	0.98	2390			
IOOF	23/04/2009	Purchases	10463.74	1	10437			

IOOF	28/04/2009	Purchases	42214.44	1.0067	41912
NSW BUSINESS CHAMBER LTD					
ABL	17/04/2009	Purchases	28784.15	1.0468	27427
ABL	21/04/2009	Purchases	9008.2	1.0008	8978
ABL	21/04/2009	Purchases	1470.82	0.98	1497
ABL	23/04/2009	Purchases	4528.57	1	4517
ABL	28/04/2009	Purchases	1547.08	1.006699	1536
OPTIMIX INCOME STRATEGY					
ΤΟΡΤΙ	17/04/2009	Purchases	115443.07	1.0468	110000
ΤΟΡΤΙ	23/04/2009	Purchases	1898.86	1	1894
PUBLIC TRUSTEE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY					
PTACT	17/04/2009	Purchases	12733.36	1.0468	12133
PTACT	21/04/2009	Purchases	1219.08	1.000798	1215
PTACT	21/04/2009	Purchases	198.46	0.98	202
PTACT	23/04/2009	Purchases	2830.24	1	2823
TYNDALL AUSTRALIAN SHARE INCOME FUND					
TASIF	17/04/2009	Purchases	10794.97	1.0468	10286
TASIF	21/04/2009	Purchases	2566.61	1.000801	2558
TASIF	21/04/2009	Purchases	419.54	0.98	427
TASIF	23/04/2009	Purchases	1720.4	1	1716
TASIF	28/04/2009	Purchases	1703.2	1.0067	1691
WORKERS COMPENSATION NOMINAL INSURER					
WCNI	17/04/2009	Purchases	89561.77	1.0468	05220
WCNI	20/04/2009	Purchases	10704.2	1.0468	85339 10486
WCNI	20/04/2009	Purchases	23018.18	1.0182	22941
WCNI	21/04/2009	Purchases	3756.14	0.98	3823
WCNI	23/04/2009	Purchases	12987.2	0.98	5825 12954
WCNI	28/04/2009	Purchases	11439.96	1.0067	12954
VV CIVI	20/04/2009	Fulcildses	11439.90	1.0007	11220